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REGION REDD ADDRESS E-MAIL PHONE/FAX/CELL 
NUMBERS 

Director's 
Office 

LEE FISHER, LT. GOV. 
Becky Posey, EA 

 
Peter Coccia, Chief Operating 

Officer 

77 S. High St , 29th Floor 
Columbus, Oh 43215-6130 

BPosey@odod.state.oh.us
LGFisher@odod.state.oh.us
PCoccia@odod.state.oh.us 

O: 614-466-3379 
F: 614-644-0745  

Regional 
Administration 

MARK BARBASH, Chief 
Economic Development Officer 

Nancy Demyan, EA 
 

STEVE SCHOENY 
Director for Economic 

Development 

77 S. High St., 29th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215-
6130 

mbarbash@odod.state.oh.us
ndemyan@odod.state.oh.us
 
sschoeny@odod.state.oh.us

O: 614-466-8737 
F: 614-644-0745  
C: 614-774-7599 (Mark) 
C: 614-915-2448 (Nancy) 
 
O: 614-466-4223 
C: 614-507-6891 

1 
Columbus 

Office 

TONYA BARNETT 
(vacant), AA 

Steve Tirpak, OITP 

77 S. High St., 29th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215-
6130 

tbarnett@odod.state.oh.us
stirpak@odod.state.oh.us

O: 614-466-9627 
F: 614-752-4858  
C: 614-203-2001  

2 
Toledo 
Office 

EILEEN GRANATA 
Dana Boss, AA 

Jerry Kipp, OITP 

One Government Center 
Suite 1520 
Toledo   43604-2205 

egranata@odod.state.oh.us 
Dboss@odod.state.oh.us
jkipp@odod.state.oh.us

O: 419-245-2445 
F: 419-245-2448  
C: 419-508-7681  

3 
Lima Office 

JERRY GOOD 
Lorraine Bruns, AA 
Joe Grittani, OITP 

Perry Building 
545 W. Market St 
Suite 305 
Lima  45801-4717 

jgood@odod.state.oh.us 
lbruns@odod.state.oh.us
jgrittani@odod.state.oh.us

O: 419-229-5320 
F: 419-229-5424  
C: 419- 234-1530  

4 
Dayton 
Office 

KEVIN CARVER  
Vacant, AA 

Joe Grittani, OITP 

One Dayton Centre 
1 South Main St 
Suite 1440 
Dayton  45402-2016 

kcarver@odod.state.oh.us 
jgrittani@odod.state.oh.us

O: 937-285-6185 
F: 937-223-3584  
C: 937-545-8090  

5 
Cincinnati 

Office 

 QUINTEN HARRIS 
Brewster Rhoads (G.R.D.) 

Pamela Brown, AA 
Jennifer Spohr, OITP 

One West Fourth Street 
Suite 425 
Cincinnati  45202 

qharris@odod.state.oh.us  
Brewster/rhoads@governor.ohio.gov
pbrown@odod.state.oh.us
jspohr@odod.state.oh.us

O: 513-852-2826 
C: 513-519-2958/(Quinten) 
C: 513-324-
1678/(Brewster) 
F: 513-852-2840  

6 
Mansfield 

Office 

HERMAN STINE 
Daneen Knapp, AA 
Steve Tirpak, OITP 

Walnut Building 
24 W. Third St. 
Suite 301 
Mansfield  44902-1235 

dknapp@odod.state.oh.us
stirpak@odod.state.oh.us

O: 419-522-2029 
F: 419-522-2203  
C:  

7 
Chillicothe 

Office 

RONDA KINNAMON (G.R.D) 
Kimberly Spangler, AA  
Jennifer Spohr, OITP 

15 North Paint St 
Suite 102 
Chillicothe,  45601-3116 

rkinnamon@odod.state.oh.us
kspangler@odod.state.oh.us
jspohr@odod.state.oh.us

O: 740-775-0612 
F: 740-775-0604  
C: 740-649-3727  

8 
Cleveland 

Office 

JENNIFER RUGGLES 
Anne Hill (G.R.D.) 
Marci Curtis, AA 

Vacant, OITP 
Laura Fleming, REDD 

Operations 

State Office Building 
615 W. Superior Ave 
12th floor 
Cleveland  44113-1187 

jruggles@odod.state.oh.us 
Anne.hill@governor.ohio.gov
mcurtis@odod.state.oh.us
lfleming@odod.state.oh.us 

O: 216-787-3240 (Jenn) 
O: 216-787-3242 (Anne) 
F: 216-787-3244  
C: 216-973-9281 (Jenn) 
O: 216-787-3234 (Laura) 

9 
Akron 
Office 

LEAH ANGLIN-WALSH 
(vacant) AA 

Jerald Kipp, OITP 

Ocasek Government Office 
Building 
161 S. High St., Rm 404 
Akron   44308-1615 

langlin@odod.state.oh.us
Jkipp@odod.state.oh.us

O: 330-643-3392 
F: 330-643-3391  
C: 330-730-4901 

10 
Cambridge 

Office 

LISA DUVALL 
(vacant), AA 

Alison Kelley, OITP 
(vacant) CD Rep. 

2146 Southgate Parkway 
Cambridge  43725-3082 

lduvall@odod.state.oh.us
akelley@odod.state.oh.us
 

O: 740-439-2263  
F: 740-439-1524  
C: 740.312.9096 

11 
Marietta 
Office 

CHRISTI MASH 
Julia Graham, AA 

Alison Kelley, OITP 

308 Front Street 
Marietta  45750-2922 

Cmash@odod.state.oh.us
jgraham@odod.state.oh.us
akelley@odod.state.oh.us

O: 740-373-5150 
F: 740-373-2984  
C: 740-605-4059  

12 
Youngstown 

Office 

ARNIE CLEBONE 
Ken Carano (G.R.D.) 

Sue Watson, AA 
Vacant, OITP 

George V. Voinovich 
Government Center 
242 Federal Plaza West 
Suite 401 
Youngstown  44503 

aclebone@odod.state.oh.us 
kcarano@odod.state.oh.us
Swatson@odod.state.oh.us
 

O: 330-797-6301 
O: 330-797-6312 (Arnie) 
F: 330-744-1822 
C: 330-550-2927 
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